Appendix C: Other General Fees
Fees Schedule A - All Students Each application from any study undertaken at an 40

overseas tertiary institution $85

Enrolment Fees

Admission (domestic studentsorby)™>

. 60
Enrolment after enrolment closing date and before $
Admission ad eundem statum through overseas ST s eaaiem R E e fan ke per
tertiary study Leliliss
Admission ad eundem statum through iti i $120
mission aa eundem statum through overseas $85 Late enrolment after addition/deletion date and or
secondary study before the last day of lectures Eourse
Discretionary Entrance, Special Admission $60 y
Reinstatement/Late Reinstatement
*Admission fee assessment (ad-eundem-statum) will be offset )
against tuition fees. Course reln.statement fee, per course (after an $30
enrolment in a course has been cancelled or deleted)
Admission (international)* o
Refund Processing
Admission ad eundem statum through overseas $100 )
tertiary study Refund processing fee $60
Admission ad eundem statum through overseas International admission administration fee (applies
$85 to new international students only) charged at time $1,000

secondary study
of refund
*Admission fee will be offset against tuition fees. Fee does not
apply to applicants applying through a registered Agent, under
an Articulation Agreement with partner institutions, through
Study Abroad Agreements or to NZ Aid Scholarship applicants.

Instalment Payment, Deferred or Delayed Payment
Surcharge

Instalment payment, deferred or delayed payment

$60
External Transfer Credit surcharge
Each application from any study undertaken at Late Payment Fee
another tertiary institution (eg, Summer School, $85 o .
concurrent enrolment at another institution) Late Payment Fee (tuition fees and student services $120

fees)



Late Payment Fee (examination fines and charges)
Academic transcripts and letters

ID card replacement

Hard copy transcript or official letter

Hard copy transcript or official letter — urgent
delivery

Each additional hard copy - transcript or official
letter

Special statements (eg, admission to the Bar)
Reconsideration of Academic Standing

Reconsideration of Academic English Language
Requirements discontinuation

Digital transcript for Graduands/Alumni via My
eQuals from 2010 onwards

Digital transcript via My eQuals — with any changes
to enrolment post-Graduation or for students who
have not completed a formal award or for Alumni
graduated prior to 2010

Digital letter via My eQuals

Degree or Diploma Certificate

Hard copy certificate at Graduation or in Absentia

$60

$20

$30

$120

$10

$30

$60

$60

NIL

$30

$30

NIL

Digital certificate via My eQuals - following

Graduation NIL
Replacement of hard copy certificate $85
Courier and handling charges

Within New Zealand $10
To Australia $30
To all other countries $60
Examinations

Recount of marks, each course (refundable if $60
successful)

Examination script (per copy) $15
Aegrotat and Special Conditons

Each examination application (per course) $30
— up to maximum of $50
Each test application (per course) $10

Examinations sat in New Zealand but eugtefAtetdand
outside University of Auckland campuses

Application for Single examination per venue $140

Application for Each additional examination at the
same venue

$30



. . . Students enrolled under approved University exchange schemes.
Examinations outside New Zealand * bP y 9

e Students enrolled in Tertiary Foundation Studies programme.

Appllizatiien il Sifle SemimEien Per VERUE HL7E To apply for an exemption, please complete the AS-04 Student Services

Fee exemption form

$30 at https://uoa.custhelp.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/3346/kw/exceptio
ns%20fee
Note: Full-time Staff Members who are enrolled for programmes may
not use Student Services except on payment of standard charges for
non-student users.

Application for Each additional examination at the
same venue

Examinations sat outside the timetable

Application for Single examination on a day other
. $120

than timetabled

Application for Further examination on a day other
. $30

than timetabled

* Declined applications will receive a 50% refund of the

relevant examination application fee

Student Services Fee*

$7.06
Student Services per
point

*Student Services Fee Exceptions

On application to the Director, Academic Services, the following
students may be exempted the requirements to pay the Student
Services Fee to use Student Services if they are:

e Students living outside Auckland and not using University facilities
other than the Library.

e Students enrolled in programmes/courses taught by distance
learning or other such programmes/courses as advised by the
Director, Campus Life from time to time.


https://uoa.custhelp.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/3346/kw/exceptions%20fee
https://uoa.custhelp.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/3346/kw/exceptions%20fee
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